
2025-26 Scheduled Events
Fischer Store School Community Center

Sun, August 17
3:00 pm

ICE CREAM SOCIAL
Come for “choose your topping” sundaes and bring a friend or two! 

Visitors Welcomed!!!

Sat, September 20
6:00 pm

INTERNATIONAL FOOD NIGHT POTLUCK
Bring a dish from a country you visited or wished you could visit.

Beverages provided.

Sat, October 11
8:30 am

ADOPT-a-HIGHWAY LITTER PICKUP
Light breakfast and coffee provided - followed by a 

 community service beautification activity along FM 484.

Sat, October 18
6:00 pm

HALLOWEEN or ALL HALLOWS’S EVE POTLUCK
Will there be tricks or treats? Come and see!

Prize for best halloween attire. Beverages provided.

Sat, November 15
6:00 pm

THANKSGIVING FEAST POTLUCK
Turkey, ham and beverages provided.

Bring side dishes, dressing and desserts.

 Sat, December 6
6:00 pm

CHRISTMAS FAMILY TRADITIONS POTLUCK
Bring a family favorite food or dessert. Beverages provided.

Donations to CRRC Food Pantry ends

Sat, January 17
6:00 pm

CHILI COOK-OFF POTLUCK
Prizes for 1st, 2nd & 3rd place winners of the 10 entries.

Bring side dishes and desserts.
Cornbread and beverages provided.

Sat, February 21
6:00 pm

An Evening of Finger Foods, Sweet Treats & Live Music 
A relaxed evening filled with tasty finger foods, delicious desserts,

and a special musical guest. Bring an hors d'oeuvre or dessert 
to share and a friend or two - the more, the merrier!

Sat, March 21
6:00 pm

FISH FRY POTLUCK 
Fried fish and beverages provided.

Bring complementary dishes or desserts.

Sat, March 28
8:30 am

ADOPT-a-HIGHWAY LITTER PICKUP
Light breakfast and coffee provided - followed by a 

 community service beautification activity along FM 484.

Sat, April 11
6:00 pm

HonkyTonk At The Hall FUNDRAISER
Ticket includes meal, silent auction, dancing and live music.

Working together we make it happen!

Sat, May 16
6:00 pm

MEXICAN FIESTA POTLUCK
Bring your favorite Mexican food or dessert to share.

Beverages provided.

Sat, July 18
6:00 pm

ANNUAL REPORT MEETING 
Business meeting and election for Board of Directors.

Meal provided by the Board of Directors
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